PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849009

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SCOTT A. COOK | 05/06/2014 |
| MICHAEL C. BERTIN | 04/22/2014 |
| DERRICK BAKER | 05/01/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADVANCED GAUGING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8430 ESTATES CT. | |
| City: | PLAIN CITY | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 43064 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14256416 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 614 575-2100

Email: cwendland@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK H. FOSTER

Address Line 1: 7632 SLATE RIDGE BLVD.
Address Line 2: KREMBLAS & FOSTER

Address Line 4: REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADVGX 100 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK H. FOSTER, REG. NO. 24560 | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Frank H. Foster/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | D : 05/09/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment_executed2#page1.tif source=assignment_executed2#page2.tif source=assignment_executed2#page3.tif source=assignment_executed2#page4.tif

502802413 REEL: 032858 FRAME: 0877

<u>PATFNT</u>

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned, Scott A. Cook (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of business at 8430 Estates Ct., Plain City, OH 43064 United States; Michael C. Bertin (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Gillman St., Irvine, CA 92612 United States; and Derrick Baker, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of business at 1900 Jetway Blvd., Columbus, OH 43219 United States:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Gauging Technologies, LLC (Assignee), limited liability company of Ohio, having a place of business at 8430 Estates Ct., Plain City, OH 43064 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for all countries of the world, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

• the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled LASER THICKNESS GAUGE AND METHOD INCLUDING PASSLINE ANGLE CORRECTION, for which I/we hereby authorize and request an attorney registered to practice before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to insert in the following parentheses (Application number 14/256,416, filed on April 18, 2014) the application number and application filing date of said application when they become known,

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, all provisional applications directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating

Page 1 of 3

to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Scott A. Cook (LS)

State of Ohio

.66

County of Franklin:

Before me this 6 day of May, 2014, personally appeared Scott A. Cook, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

)

N

AMANDA SHERRY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 18, 2017

| State of California | } |
|---|---|
| County of <u>Orange</u> | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Cubic, Beatin |
| on 4/22/2014 hotoro ma KRis | stin Nelson, Notary Public |
| Date Detoile me, 711-1 | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared Tuchael C | · bentin |
| | Name(x) of Signer(x) |
| | |
| | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name so subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the |
| KRISTIN NELSON Commission # 2000489 | person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the |
| Notary Public - California Z | person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2016 | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the |
| | laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| | paragraph is true and correct. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | \mathcal{A}/Λ 1. 1 |
| Plane Metan Gord About | Signature: Signature of Notary Public |
| Place Notary Seal Above OPTI | IONAL — Gignature of vicinity i defice |
| and could prevent fraudulent removal a | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Title or Type of Document: Parkent Applie | Cation and Invention AssignmentNumber of Pages: |
| Document Date: 4/77/14 | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Scott A | 1. Cook, Dernick Baker |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | • |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): |
| ☐ Individual | ☐ Individual |
| □ Partner — □ Limited □ General | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | ☐ Attorney in Fact |
| ☐ Trustee | Trustee |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | ☐ Guardian or Conservator |
| Other: | Other: |
| Signer Is Representing. | Signer Is Representing: |
| Signer is Representing. | Oldi lei 19 i febi esei tili la: |

PATENT REEL: 032858 FRAME: 0880 Midial C Buts (LS)
Michael C. Bertin

| State of California | : | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|---|
| County of Oronge | :SS : | |
| known to be the person wh | ho is described | , 2014, personally appeared Michael C. Bertin, in and who executed the above instrument, and ame of his own free will for the purpose therein set |
| SEE ATTACI CALIFORN ACKNOWLEDG | NIA | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | Derrick | Baker (LS) |

State of Ohio

County of Franklen: ss

Before me this day of May, 2014, personally appeared Derrick Baker, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

P:\client.docs\a\advanced gauging technologies\application docs\assignment.docx